### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as Administrative Agent		01/07/2011	as Administrative Agent:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Andrew LLC	
Street Address:	1100 CommScope Place SE	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Allen Telecom LLC	
Street Address:	1100 CommScope Place SE	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3761781	I.SCAN
Registration Number:	3706768	INVEX
Registration Number:	3706769	INVEX.NXG
Registration Number:	2599137	INVEX3G

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (828)431-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0156 OP \$115,00 3761781

Phone: 828-323-4923

Email: lthomas@commscope.com

Correspondent Name: Laura J. Thomas

Address Line 1: 1100 CommScope Place SE

Address Line 4: Hickory, NORTH CAROLINA 28602

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Laura J. Thomas

 Signature:
 /Laura J. Thomas/

 Date:
 01/07/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0157

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 7, 2011, is granted by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, to ANDREW LLC and ALLEN TELECOM LLC.

WHEREAS, ANDREW LLC and ALLEN TELECOM LLC (the "<u>Pledgors</u>") are the owners of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which trademarks (to the extent set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>) are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgors and certain affiliates of the Pledgors (collectively, the "Loan Parties") entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 27, 2007, in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), as recorded on January 10, 2008 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 3693, Frame 0487, pursuant to which the Loan Parties granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks owned by the Loan Parties, including the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgors, or their successors or assigns, as applicable, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Trademark Security Agreement (including any supplements thereto) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record with respect to the Trademarks.

[Signature appears on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0158 The Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

	or AMERICA, N.A. inistratīve Ag <u>en</u> t
By:	( )443
Name:	Joan Mok
1401110.	Vice President
Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0159

## Schedule A

## Registered Trademarks:

OWNER	TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Andrew LLC	i.Scan	3761781	3/16/2010
Andrew LLC	Invex	3706768	11/3/2009
Andrew LLC	Invex.NxG	3706769	11/3/2009
Allen Telecom LLC	Invex3G	2599137	7/23/2002

# Common Law (Unregistered) Trademarks:

i.Walk

i.Send

i.PC

i.Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0160

**RECORDED: 01/07/2011**